DOC # 0231761

08/11/2016

01:49 PM

Official Record

Recording requested By STEWART TITLE CO

Eureka County – NV Sara Simmons – Recorder

Fee: \$16.00 Page RPTT: \$1,072.50 Reco Book- 593 Page- 0275

Page 1 of 3 Recorded By: LH



Recording Requested By:
Stewart Title

\$1,072.50

01415-22225

001-071-16 and 001-071-17

Mail Tax Statements To:

Same as below

When Recorded Mail To:

Maria del Refugio Adriana Urena and Santiago

Casas Martinez

P.O. Box 233

A.P.N. No.:

Escrow No.:

R.P.T.T.

Eureka, NV 89316

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Wayne D. Robinson and Mary Beth Robinson, Trustees of The Robinson Family Trust dated October 14, 2015

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Maria del Refugio Adriana Urena, an unmarried woman and Santiago Casas Martinez, an unmarried man as joint tenants,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 2. Block 21: (Adjusted description of Lot 2)

A parcel of land located within Section 13, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., Town of Eureka, Eureka County, Nevada, being further described as follows:

Commencing at the most northerly corner of Lot 1 of Block 21 as shown on the map of Eureka Townsite filed in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder under File No. 127448, Corner No. 1, the true point of beginning of this description;

Thence North 17°50' West, along the southwesterly right-of-way line of Buel Street for a distance of 16.00 feet to Corner No. 2;

Thence South 72°09'55" West, along the adjusted boundary line between Lots 2 and 3 of Block 21 of Eureka Townsite for a distance of 111.21 feet to Corner No. 3, a point on the northeasterly right-of-way line of Main Street;

Thence South 17°44' East, along the northeasterly right-of-way line of Main Street for a distance of 16.00 feet to Corner No. 4, a point described as being the most westerly corner of Lot 1, Block 21, Eureka Townsite;

Thence North 72°09'56" East, along the original boundary line between Lots 1 and 2 as shown on said Eureka Townsite map for a distance of 111.24 feet to Corner No. 1, the true point of beginning of this description.

Lot 3, Block 21: (Adjusted description of Lot 3)

A parcel of land located within Section 13, Township 19 North, Range 53 East, M.D.B.&M., Town of Eureka, Eureka County, Nevada, being further described as follows:

Commencing at the most northerly corner of Lot 1 of Block 21 as shown on the map of Eureka Townsite filed in the Office of the Eureka County Recorder under File No. 127448

Thence North 17°50' West, along the southwesterly right-of-way line of Buel Street for a distance of 16.00 feet to Corner No. 1, the true point of beginning of this description:

Thence continuing North 17°50' West, along the southwesterly right-of-way line of Buel Street for a distance of 48.80 feet to Corner No. 2, a point which is described as being the most easterly corner of Lot 4. Block 21 of Eureka Townsite:

Thence South 72°10' West, along the boundary line between Lots 3 and 4 of Block 21 of Eureka Townsite for a distance of 111.12 feet to Corner No. 3, a point on the northeasterly right-of-way line of Main Street;

Thence South 17°44' East, along the northeasterly right-of-way line of Main Street for a distance of 48.80 feet to Corner No. 4:

Thence North 72°09'55" East, along the adjusted boundary line between Lots 2 and 3 for a distance of 111.21 feet to Corner No. 1, the true point of beginning of this description;

SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: July 2016

The Robinson Family Trust

Dated October 14, 2015

Obinson, Trustee

Put Robinson, Invotee

State of Nevada) SS. County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on the _______ day of July, 2016

By: Wayne D. Robinson and Mary Beth Robinson, as Trustees of The Robinson Family Trust dated October 14, 2015 Signature: Notary Public CHERISSE A. HAYMARD MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Commission Equium: 03-08 Certificate No: 98-2303-8

	NEVADA		ļ		/-231761
	ATION OF VAL		_	08/11/2016 Dfficia	01:49 PM I Record
	Parcel Number(s)	•	Ufficia.	. Reco. c
a) <u>001-07</u>			_	Recording requested	d By
b) <u>001-07</u>	<u>1-1/</u>			STEWART TITLE CO	\ \
c)			_	Eureka Coi	unty – NV
d)				Sara Simmons -	Recorder
2. Type of F	roperty:		_		. / /
a) 🔲 Va	acant Land b)	☐ Single Fam. Res.		Page 1 of 1 Recorded By: LH	Fee: \$16.00 RPTT: \$1,072.50
c) 🔲 C	ondo/Twnhse d)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Book-593 Page-	
e) 🔲 🗛	ot Bldg f)	Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of R		
g) 🔲 Ag	-		Notes:		1
	ther		-		
"L					
3 Total Valu	ie/Sale Price of Pr	ronerty			\$275,000.00
		e Only (value of Prope	rtv) /	-	\$213,000.00
	Tax Value:	s ciny (value of filepe			\$275,000.00
	perty Transfer Tax	Due:	<u></u>		\$1,072.50
	tion Claimed:	_ 00.			Ψ1,072.00
		n per NRS 375.090, Se	ection	/ /	
	in Reason for Exe			- /- /	
				~/_/	
5. Partial Inf	erest Percentage	being transferred: 10	0	%	
		and acknowledges, un		of perjury, pursua	nt to
NRS 375.06	0 and NRS 375.11	10, that the information	provided is	correct to the bes	st of their
information a	and belief, and car	n be supported by doc	umentation	if called upon to si	ubstantiate the
information p	provided herein. F	urthermore, the parties	s agree that	disallowance of a	ny claimed
		tion of additional tax d			
due plus inte	erest at 1% per mo	onth. Pursuant to NRS	375.030, th	e Buyer and Selle	r shall be
		any additional amount	owed.	/ ~	
May 4	Robert ma 3	encly trust	\		
		leted Ottobal	سرامه در در	-	
Signature	76.	ma Cyponi	4,2015	Capacity Granto	
**TI	ne Robinson Fami	ly Trust dated October	14, 2015		
				/	
Signature	/			Capacity Grante	9
	oria del Refugio A	driana Urena and San	tions	Capacity Grante	<u> </u>
	ana der Kerugio A asas Martinez	unana Olena and San	liago		
0.	2325 14101111102				
SELL	ER (GRANTOR)	INFORMATION	BUY	(ER (GRANTEE)	INFORMATION
	(REQUIRE			(REQUIR	
Print Name:	The Robinson Fa	amily Trust dated	Print Name	e: Maria del Refug	jio Adriana Urena
\	October 14, 2015	5	Address:	P.O. Box 233	
Address:	840 Lazy Heart L	_ane	City:	Eureka	
City:	Fallon	/ /	State: NV	Z	ip: 89316
State: NV	Zi	p: 89406			
1			-		
		STING RECORDING			er)
Print Name:			_Escrow#:	01415-22225	· · ·
Address:	810 Idaho Street		·		
City:	<u>E</u> lko		_State: <u>NV</u>	Z	(ip: <u>89801</u>

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED